
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:885
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
FUNCTIONING OF COACH REPAIRING WORKSHOP AT RENIGUNTA
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coach Repairing Workshop at Renigunta near Tirupati is functioning with full sanctioned strength;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to make full utilization of the workshop ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) No Sir, the posts are being operated as per the requirements to meet the targets fixed by the Railway Board.

(c) Presently the capacity of the workshop is being utilised as per the requirements of the Railway. Further, to improve productivity and utilize infrastructure at optimum level necessary action is under process to introduce Incentive Scheme in this workshop.
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